The Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs By-law Number 2025-015

This document is public and available in an accessible format upon request.

Being a By-law to adopt a User Fee Policy for the Township of Georgian Bluffs.

Whereas, Section 5 (3) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, as amended, requires that municipal powers shall be exercised by by-law; and

Whereas, Council of the Township of Georgian Bluffs deems it necessary to adopt a User Fee Policy to provide guidance and establish a framework to ensure a consistent, transparent, efficient, and accountable approach for establishing and managing user fees across Township programs;

Therefore, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs enacts the following:

- 1. That policy FIN-001-2025 User Fee Policy, attached hereto as Schedule 'A' to this By-law, is hereby adopted.
- 2. That this by-law shall come into force and effect upon being passed by Council.

Read a first and second time this 5th day of March 2025.

Read a third time and finally passed this 5th day of March 2025.

Mayor – Su	ue Carleton	
Clerk – Car	 rlv Craig	

By-law 2025-015 Page **1** of **1**